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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 - - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 300 300 300 240 240 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 20 20 - - -- -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students ~ State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full wha

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG[3Years 148 93 241 190 51 0 0 114 38 0 0 76

Program(s)]

UG [5Years 465 463 928 465 462 1 0 222 77 0 0 145

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 11 16 27 18 9 0 8 2 2 0 0 8

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year

the year the year
(2016-17) 120 87 (2017-18)
(2017-18) 60 56 (2018-19)
(2018-19) 120 88 (2019-20)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

1

2

1

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic
Year students intake in  students admitted Year

the year in the year
2014-15 240 176 2015-16
2015-16 240 221 2016-17
2016-17 240 220 2017-18

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

2

1

3

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students

Year students intake in the admitted in the year
year

(2017-18) 20 11

(2018-19) 20 7

(2019-20) 20 1

Ph.D Student Details

Academic
Year

(2018-19)
(2019-20)

(2020-21)

Academic
Year

time

(2018-19) 22

(2019-20) 28

(2020-21) 23

Academic

Year

time
2018-19 55
2019-20 100
2020-21 121

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

No. of
students
placed

0

0
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No. of Median salary of
students placed
placed graduates (Amount
in Rs.)
4 290000 (Two lakh
ninety thousand)
0 0 (Zero)
1 50000 (Fifty
thousand)
No. of Median salary of placed
students graduates per annum
placed (Amount in Rs.)
20 290000 (Two lakh ninety
thousand)
0 0 (Zero)
17 50000 (Fifty thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21
Full Time 0
Part Time 0
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Total Students

0

0

2019-20

2018-19

No. of s
selectec
Higher ¢

No. of ¢
selecte
Higher

17

12

No. of student
for Higher Stu
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2020-21

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

1014850 (Ten lakh fourteen thousa
nd eight hundred and fifty)

201328 (Two lakh one thousand th
ree hundred and twenty eight)

0 (Zero)

19699929 (One crore ninety six lak
h ninety nine thousand nine hundr
ed and twenty nine)

999 (Nine hundred and ninety nin
e)

0 (Zero)
2020-21 2019-20
1 2
1 2
100000 250000
One lakh

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
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Two lakh fifty thousand

2019-20

Utilised Amount

1853955 (Eighteen lakh fifty three t
housand nine hundred and fifty fiv
e)

642296 (Six lakh forty two thousan
d two hundred and ninety six)

0 (Zero)

20945291 (Two crore nine lakh fort
y five thousand two hundred and n
inety one)

999 (Nine hundred and ninety nin
e)

0 (Zero)

2018-19

Utilised Amou

1318866 (Thirteen lakh
ousand eight hundred ¢
X)

3933736 (Thirty nine lak
ee thousand seven hun

irty six)

0 (Zero)

14930216 (One crore fo
h thirty thousand two h
sixteen)

999 (Nine hundred and
e)

0 (Zero)

2018-19

250000

2020-21 2019-20
0
0
0

Zero Zero

Two lakh fifty thousand

2018-19

Zero
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of tl
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of tl
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification  Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving As:

Months) institution? Date Date tyg

1 Dr ] M Mallikarjunaiah 51 Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 14-07- - Re;
1998

2 Dr Anita M Jalisatgi 53 Assistant Female Ph.D 263 Yes 09-08- Re;
Professor 1999

3 Ms Rashmi R 34  Assistant Female LLM 119 Yes 17-08- Re;
Professor 2011

4 Ms Sharada K'S 38  Assistant Female LLM 119 Yes 17-08- - Re;
Professor 2011

5 Dr Mahesh RS 38  Assistant Male LLM 102 Yes 21-01- Re:
Professor 2013

6 Dr Manojkumar V Hiremath 36  Assistant Male Ph.D 102 Yes 21-01- - Re:
Professor 2013

7 Dr Bhakti S Badigannavar 40  Other Female Ph.D 155 Yes 19-08- - Re;
2008

8 Dr Subramanya 57  Associate Male Ph.D 46 Yes 06-09- -- Re;
Goudappanavar Professor 2017

9 Dr Mahantesh B Madiwalar 46  Associate Male Ph.D 156 Yes 01-08- - Re;
Professor 2018

10 Ms Soumya N M 34  Assistant Female LLM 83 Yes 09-08- - Re:
Professor 2014

11 Ms Anusha M 29  Assistant Female LLM 47 Yes 07-08- Re;
Virupannanavar Professor 2017

12 Mr Harsh Pratap Singh 33 Assistant Male LLM 45 Yes 03-10- -- Re;
Professor 2017

13 Mr Ayush Jha 31 Assistant Male LLM 46 Yes 08-09- Re;
Professor 2017

14 Mr Tanmay J Patil 30  Assistant Male LLM 60 Yes 01-08- - Re;
Professor 2018

15 Mr Ashwary Sharma 27  Assistant Male LLM 36 Yes 01-08- - Re;
Professor 2018

16 Ms Simona Sahira Waheed 28  Assistant Female LLM 35 No 01-09- 30-09- Re;

Professor 2018 2021
17 Ms Ankita Rituraj 25  Assistant Female LLM 23 No 01-09- 30-09- Re;
Professor 2019 2021
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
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Mr Vivek Narayan

Ms Zeenia S

Ms Tilaka N S

Mr P Varun

Mr Rudragouda M

Hommaradi

Mr Prasad Hiremath

Ms Meghana UV

Dr Anita Raghavendra

Ms Swati Belagali

Ms M P Chethana

Ms B L Varalakshmi

Ms SharmilaH S

26

26

26

31

26

36

26

45

53

39

37

38

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

LLM

LLM

LLM

LLM

LLM

LLM

LLM

M.A

LLM

LLM

LLM

LLM

23

23

23

24

23

24

23

252

251

119

83

143

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-09-
2019

01-09-
2019

01-09-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-09-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-09-
2019

28-11-
2021

01-08-
2000

01-08-
2016

01-08-
2016

01-08-
2013

08-11-
2021
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