

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: LAW

Institute ID: IR-L-C-9866

Institute Name: K.L.E. Society Law College, Bangalore

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	120	120	120			
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	300	300	300	240	240	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	20	20				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti rein
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	148	93	241	190	51	0	0	114	38	0	0	76
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	465	463	928	465	462	1	0	222	77	0	0	145
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	11	16	27	18	9	0	8	2	2	0	0	8

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of state selected Higher 5
(2016-17)	120	87	(2017-18)	1	(2018-19)	22	4	290000 (Two lakh ninety thousand)	10
(2017-18)	60	56	(2018-19)	2	(2019-20)	28	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2018-19)	120	88	(2019-20)	1	(2020-21)	23	1	50000 (Fifty thousand)	0

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of : selecte Higher
2014-15	240	176	2015-16	2	2018-19	55	20	290000 (Two lakh ninety thousand)	17
2015-16	240	221	2016-17	1	2019-20	100	0	0 (Zero)	10
2016-17	240	220	2017-18	3	2020-21	121	17	50000 (Fifty thousand)	12

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2017-18)	20	11	(2018-19)	11	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2018-19)	20	7	(2019-20)	6	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2019-20)	20	11	(2020-21)	7	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									
	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19						
Full Time	0	0	0						
Part Time	0	0	0						

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	1014850 (Ten lakh fourteen thousa nd eight hundred and fifty)	1853955 (Eighteen lakh fifty three t housand nine hundred and fifty fiv e)	1318866 (Thirteen lakh ousand eight hundred a x)
New Equipment for Laboratories	201328 (Two lakh one thousand th ree hundred and twenty eight)	642296 (Six lakh forty two thousan d two hundred and ninety six)	3933736 (Thirty nine lakee thousand seven hunirty six)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	19699929 (One crore ninety six lak h ninety nine thousand nine hundr ed and twenty nine)	20945291 (Two crore nine lakh fort y five thousand two hundred and n inety one)	14930216 (One crore fo h thirty thousand two h sixteen)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	999 (Nine hundred and ninety nin e)	999 (Nine hundred and ninety nin e)	999 (Nine hundred and e)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	2	2
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	2	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	100000	250000	250000
Amount Received in Words	One lakh	Two lakh fifty thousand	Two lakh fifty thousand

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	As ty _l
1	Dr J M Mallikarjunaiah	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	14-07- 1998		Re
2	Dr Anita M Jalisatgi	53	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	263	Yes	09-08- 1999		Re
3	Ms Rashmi R	34	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	119	Yes	17-08- 2011		Re
4	Ms Sharada K S	38	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	119	Yes	17-08- 2011		Re
5	Dr Mahesh R S	38	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	102	Yes	21-01- 2013		Re
6	Dr Manojkumar V Hiremath	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	102	Yes	21-01- 2013		Re
7	Dr Bhakti S Badigannavar	40	Other	Female	Ph.D	155	Yes	19-08- 2008		Re
8	Dr Subramanya Goudappanavar	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	46	Yes	06-09- 2017		Re
9	Dr Mahantesh B Madiwalar	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	01-08- 2018		Re
10	Ms Soumya N M	34	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	83	Yes	09-08- 2014		Re
11	Ms Anusha M Virupannanavar	29	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	47	Yes	07-08- 2017		Re
12	Mr Harsh Pratap Singh	33	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	45	Yes	03-10- 2017		Re
13	Mr Ayush Jha	31	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	46	Yes	08-09- 2017		Re
14	Mr Tanmay J Patil	30	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	60	Yes	01-08- 2018		Re
15	Mr Ashwary Sharma	27	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	36	Yes	01-08- 2018		Re
16	Ms Simona Sahira Waheed	28	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	35	No	01-09- 2018	30-09- 2021	Re
17	Ms Ankita Rituraj	25	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	23	No	01-09- 2019	30-09- 2021	Re

18	Mr Vivek Narayan	26	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	23	Yes	01-09- 2019		Re
19	Ms Zeenia S	26	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	23	Yes	01-09- 2019		Re
20	Ms Tilaka N S	26	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	23	Yes	01-09- 2019		Re
21	Mr P Varun	31	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	24	Yes	01-08- 2019		Re
22	Mr Rudragouda M Hommaradi	26	Associate Professor	Male	LLM	23	No	01-09- 2019	08-11- 2021	Re
23	Mr Prasad Hiremath	36	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	24	Yes	01-08- 2019		Re
24	Ms Meghana U V	26	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	23	Yes	01-09- 2019		Re
25	Dr Anita Raghavendra	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	252	Yes	28-11- 2021		Re
26	Ms Swati Belagali	53	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	251	Yes	01-08- 2000		Vis
27	Ms M P Chethana	39	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	119	Yes	01-08- 2016		Vis
28	Ms B L Varalakshmi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	83	Yes	01-08- 2016		Vis
29	Ms Sharmila H S	38	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	143	Yes	01-08- 2013		Vis